
2009-2010 Liberecký kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 10 5117 0,001984 100000 198 99834 8014278 80,14

1 0 5128 0,000000 99802 0 99802 7914443 79,30

2 1 4892 0,000204 99802 20 99791 7814641 78,30

3 1 4512 0,000222 99781 22 99770 7714850 77,32

4 1 4273 0,000206 99759 21 99749 7615080 76,33

5 0 4156 0,000126 99739 13 99732 7515331 75,35

6 1 4045 0,000106 99726 11 99721 7415599 74,36

7 0 3978 0,000157 99715 16 99708 7315878 73,37

8 1 3945 0,000193 99700 19 99690 7216170 72,38

9 1 3897 0,000134 99680 13 99674 7116480 71,39

10 0 3930 0,000110 99667 11 99662 7016806 70,40

11 0 3975 0,000013 99656 1 99656 6917145 69,41

12 0 3959 0,000000 99655 0 99655 6817489 68,41

13 0 3952 0,000000 99655 0 99655 6717834 67,41

14 0 4122 0,000057 99655 6 99652 6618179 66,41

15 0 4559 0,000114 99649 11 99644 6518527 65,41

16 2 4995 0,000116 99638 12 99632 6418884 64,42

17 0 5230 0,000123 99626 12 99620 6319252 63,43

18 0 5447 0,000100 99614 10 99609 6219632 62,44

19 1 5611 0,000088 99604 9 99600 6120023 61,44

20 1 5706 0,000224 99595 22 99584 6020423 60,45

21 2 5787 0,000340 99573 34 99556 5920839 59,46

22 2 5765 0,000290 99539 29 99525 5821283 58,48

23 2 5689 0,000265 99510 26 99497 5721758 57,50

24 0 5756 0,000246 99484 25 99471 5622261 56,51

25 2 5886 0,000204 99459 20 99449 5522790 55,53

26 2 5945 0,000293 99439 29 99424 5423341 54,54

27 1 6000 0,000285 99410 28 99396 5323916 53,56

28 3 6108 0,000271 99381 27 99368 5224521 52,57

29 0 6413 0,000345 99355 34 99337 5125153 51,58

30 4 6869 0,000349 99320 35 99303 5025815 50,60

31 3 7222 0,000316 99286 31 99270 4926512 49,62

32 1 7466 0,000400 99254 40 99234 4827242 48,64

33 3 7701 0,000234 99215 23 99203 4728008 47,65

34 3 7983 0,000251 99191 25 99179 4628805 46,67

35 1 7992 0,000451 99166 45 99144 4529626 45,68

36 5 7541 0,000591 99122 59 99092 4430482 44,70

37 7 6994 0,000742 99063 74 99026 4331390 43,72

38 5 6533 0,000884 98990 87 98946 4232363 42,76

39 5 6156 0,000970 98902 96 98854 4133417 41,79

40 6 5863 0,000890 98806 88 98762 4034563 40,83

41 7 5640 0,001072 98718 106 98665 3935801 39,87

42 4 5525 0,001141 98612 113 98556 3837136 38,91

43 9 5552 0,001263 98500 124 98438 3738579 37,96

44 7 5785 0,001405 98376 138 98306 3640142 37,00

45 10 5985 0,001495 98237 147 98164 3541835 36,05

46 9 5803 0,001574 98090 154 98013 3443671 35,11

47 8 5286 0,001792 97936 175 97848 3345658 34,16

48 12 4991 0,002185 97761 214 97654 3247810 33,22

49 11 4908 0,002258 97547 220 97437 3150156 32,29

50 15 5012 0,002557 97327 249 97202 3052719 31,37

51 10 5391 0,002720 97078 264 96946 2955517 30,44

52 22 5787 0,003369 96814 326 96651 2858571 29,53

Ženy  Females



2009-2010 Liberecký kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Ženy  Females

53 22 5992 0,003736 96488 360 96307 2761920 28,62

54 29 6124 0,004349 96127 418 95918 2665613 27,73

55 24 6328 0,004173 95709 399 95509 2569695 26,85

56 31 6681 0,004071 95310 388 95116 2474186 25,96

57 28 6980 0,004692 94922 445 94699 2379070 25,06

58 37 7096 0,005701 94476 539 94207 2284371 24,18

59 57 7060 0,006878 93938 646 93615 2190164 23,32

60 51 7003 0,007868 93291 734 92924 2096550 22,47

61 61 7134 0,007656 92557 709 92203 2003625 21,65

62 54 7231 0,007787 91849 715 91491 1911422 20,81

63 49 6596 0,008910 91134 812 90728 1819931 19,97

64 65 5636 0,010213 90322 922 89860 1729203 19,14

65 64 5270 0,011799 89399 1055 88872 1639343 18,34

66 65 5090 0,012675 88344 1120 87784 1550471 17,55

67 61 4665 0,013261 87225 1157 86646 1462686 16,77

68 61 4336 0,014772 86068 1271 85432 1376040 15,99

69 71 4078 0,016600 84797 1408 84093 1290608 15,22

70 71 3754 0,018391 83389 1534 82622 1206515 14,47

71 67 3383 0,019152 81855 1568 81071 1123893 13,73

72 65 3148 0,021332 80288 1713 79431 1042822 12,99

73 67 3054 0,023143 78575 1818 77666 963391 12,26

74 90 3003 0,025903 76756 1988 75762 885725 11,54

75 81 3004 0,029010 74768 2169 73684 809962 10,83

76 104 3060 0,033171 72599 2408 71395 736279 10,14

77 116 3040 0,038194 70191 2681 68851 664884 9,47

78 137 2935 0,044269 67510 2989 66016 596033 8,83

79 151 2840 0,051249 64522 3307 62868 530017 8,21

80 155 2734 0,057567 61215 3524 59453 467149 7,63

81 182 2559 0,064366 57691 3713 55834 407696 7,07

82 175 2429 0,073847 53978 3986 51985 351862 6,52

83 200 2300 0,084594 49992 4229 47877 299877 6,00

84 220 2140 0,094478 45763 4324 43601 252000 5,51

85 207 1912 0,107690 41439 4463 39208 208399 5,03

86 189 1682 0,124264 36976 4595 34679 169191 4,58

87 205 1405 0,142464 32382 4613 30075 134512 4,15

88 197 1102 0,163931 27768 4552 25492 104437 3,76

89 141 794 0,186708 23216 4335 21049 78945 3,40

90 116 486 0,212327 18882 4009 16877 57896 3,07

91 54 265 0,241007 14873 3584 13080 41019 2,76

92 46 172 0,272937 11288 3081 9748 27938 2,48

93 30 146 0,308261 8207 2530 6942 18191 2,22

94 45 151 0,347053 5677 1970 4692 11248 1,98

95 51 122 0,389292 3707 1443 2985 6556 1,77

96 40 93 0,434832 2264 984 1772 3571 1,58

97 27 60 0,483374 1279 618 970 1799 1,41

98 12 45 0,534433 661 353 484 829 1,25

99 9 23 0,587321 308 181 217 345 1,12

100 4 20 0,641139 127 81 86 127 1,00

101 1 1 0,694787 46 32 30 41 0,90

102 1 2 0,747004 14 10 9 11 0,81

103 0 0 0,796444 4 3 2 3 0,74

104 1 0 0,841781 1 1 0 0 0,66

105 0 0 1,000000 0 0 0 0 0,50


